
Brandon (8-12, 8-12) -vs- Manitoba (13-7, 13-7)
02/07/26 at IGAC

 
 

 
 
Brandon 65

Manitoba 87

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 650
Site: IGAC

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Brandon 16 11 21 17 65
Manitoba 29 21 19 18 87

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Darko Karac * 32 5-18 3-10 2-3 0-8 8 0 3 4 0 1 15
2 Youri Cange * 23 6-12 2-5 1-2 2-2 4 3 1 1 0 1 15
10 Max Winters * 5 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
3 Malik Brown * 26 2-13 0-5 0-2 3-1 4 2 3 2 0 0 4
5 Pablo Carvajal * 23 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 0
8 Jerry Ige 24 4-9 2-5 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 4 10
0 Issac Brown 17 2-4 2-4 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 2 7
14 DeMarco Duncan 26 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 0 2 2 6
7 Noah Mulaw 10 1-4 0-2 0-2 3-1 4 1 0 0 1 0 2
4 Liam McArthur 14 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
1 Travis Hamburger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Arjun Hehar 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-71 11-38 4-12 12-25 37 11 8 16 3 10 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 2-8   25.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 3-20   15.00 % 2-14   14.29 % 3-6   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 4-9   44.44 % 1-6   16.67 %
4th Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 3-7   42.86 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 25-71   35.2 % 11-38   28.9 % 4-12   33.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 1 1st-06:04

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
9 Daren Watts * 13 5-8 0-2 6-7 3-3 6 1 3 0 0 1 16
1 Mason Kraus * 17 3-6 2-5 3-4 0-0 0 2 4 1 0 2 11
7 Tito Obasoto * 22 4-8 2-3 0-2 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 2 10
11 Cieran O'Hara * 9 3-4 1-1 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 7
10 Samuel Jensen * 22 1-6 1-6 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 1 1 3
5 Brandt Lenz 21 4-5 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 3 2 0 0 9
12 Taven Vigilance 24 2-3 1-1 2-2 2-6 8 2 2 3 1 0 7
4 Miguel Nitro 18 3-7 1-2 0-0 1-5 6 2 3 3 0 0 7
14 Ramogi Nyagudi 16 3-9 0-3 1-2 0-5 5 0 1 0 2 0 7
6 Manyang Tong 9 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 6
13 Jonam Kazadi 16 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 3 0 1 2
3 Hudson Wollf 13 1-3 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-64 11-28 12-18 9-37 46 13 21 16 4 8 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 12-19   63.16 % 3-6   50.00 % 2-5   40.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 4-10   40.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 0-4   0.00 % 9-10   90.00 %
4th Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 4-8   50.00 % 0-1   0.00 %
Total 32-64   50.0 % 11-28   39.3 % 12-18   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 17



Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 40
Largest Lead: 30 3rd-
07:09



1st Box Score
Brandon 16

Manitoba 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Darko Karac 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
2 Youri Cange 8 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 6
10 Max Winters 5 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
3 Malik Brown 6 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 2
5 Pablo Carvajal 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
8 Jerry Ige 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

Issac Brown 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 DeMarco Duncan 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
7 Noah Mulaw 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
4 Liam McArthur 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Travis Hamburger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Arjun Hehar 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-17 2-8 0-0 1-6 7 3 1 5 1 2 16
41.2 % 25.0 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
9 Daren Watts 6 3-5 0-1 1-1 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 7
1 Mason Kraus 8 1-2 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 4
7 Tito Obasoto 8 2-4 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
11 Cieran O'Hara 6 3-4 1-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 7
10 Samuel Jensen 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Brandt Lenz 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
12 Taven Vigilance 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
4 Miguel Nitro 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ramogi Nyagudi 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Manyang Tong 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 3
13 Jonam Kazadi 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Hudson Wollf 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 12-19 3-6 2-5 2-9 11 0 6 2 1 2 29
63.2 % 50.0 % 40.0 %



2nd Box Score
Brandon 11

Manitoba 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Darko Karac 8 0-4 0-3 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 1
2 Youri Cange 5 0-3 0-2 1-2 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
10 Max Winters 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Malik Brown 7 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 Pablo Carvajal 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
8 Jerry Ige 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Issac Brown 5 1-3 1-3 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4
14 DeMarco Duncan 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
7 Noah Mulaw 4 0-3 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
4 Liam McArthur 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Travis Hamburger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Arjun Hehar 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-20 2-14 3-6 5-6 11 1 2 3 1 3 11
15.0 % 14.3 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
9 Daren Watts 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
1 Mason Kraus 6 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 3
7 Tito Obasoto 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Cieran O'Hara 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Samuel Jensen 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
5 Brandt Lenz 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
12 Taven Vigilance 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 Miguel Nitro 8 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 2 0 0 7
14 Ramogi Nyagudi 8 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 2 0 4
6 Manyang Tong 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
13 Jonam Kazadi 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Hudson Wollf 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-16 4-10 1-2 2-12 14 5 8 5 3 1 21
50.0 % 40.0 % 50.0 %



3rd Box Score
Brandon 21

Manitoba 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Darko Karac 10 4-7 2-4 1-1 0-5 5 0 1 2 0 0 11
2 Youri Cange 6 3-4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 8
10 Max Winters 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Malik Brown 6 0-2 0-1 0-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Pablo Carvajal 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
8 Jerry Ige 7 1-3 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 2

Issac Brown 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 DeMarco Duncan 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
7 Noah Mulaw 4 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Liam McArthur 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Travis Hamburger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Arjun Hehar 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-17 4-9 1-6 3-7 10 5 1 4 0 2 21
47.1 % 44.4 % 16.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
9 Daren Watts 3 2-3 0-1 4-4 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 8
1 Mason Kraus 3 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
7 Tito Obasoto 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
11 Cieran O'Hara 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Samuel Jensen 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Brandt Lenz 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
12 Taven Vigilance 7 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
4 Miguel Nitro 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ramogi Nyagudi 7 1-4 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
6 Manyang Tong 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jonam Kazadi 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
3 Hudson Wollf 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-14 0-4 9-10 2-9 11 5 2 4 0 2 19
35.7 % 0.0 % 90.0 %



4th Box Score
Brandon 17

Manitoba 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Darko Karac 6 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
2 Youri Cange 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Max Winters 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Malik Brown 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 2 0 0 0 2
5 Pablo Carvajal 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Jerry Ige 7 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 5

Issac Brown 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 3
14 DeMarco Duncan 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 1 4
7 Noah Mulaw 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Liam McArthur 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
1 Travis Hamburger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Arjun Hehar 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-17 3-7 0-0 3-6 9 2 4 4 1 3 17
41.2 % 42.9 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
9 Daren Watts 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Mason Kraus 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Tito Obasoto 8 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 6
11 Cieran O'Hara 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Samuel Jensen 10 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 3
5 Brandt Lenz 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
12 Taven Vigilance 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 3
4 Miguel Nitro 7 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
14 Ramogi Nyagudi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Manyang Tong 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jonam Kazadi 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 1 2
3 Hudson Wollf 4 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-15 4-8 0-1 3-7 10 3 5 5 0 3 18
46.7 % 50.0 % 0.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Brandon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Manitoba
09:55 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by OBASOTO,TITO(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CANGE,YOURI(in the paint) 09:33 2-2
09:11 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by OBASOTO,TITO(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by KARAC,DARKO 08:57
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:41 2-7 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by O'HARA,CIERAN
-- ASSIST  by OBASOTO,TITO

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MALIK(in the paint) 08:17 4-7 H 3
ASSIST  by KARAC,DARKO --
FOUL  by CARVAJAL,PABLO 08:01

08:01 MISS FT by OBASOTO,TITO
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:01 MISS FT by OBASOTO,TITO
-- REBOUND OFF by WATTS,DAREN

07:55 MISS 3PTR by WATTS,DAREN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by WINTERS,MAX 07:36 7-7

07:19 7-9 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by WATTS,DAREN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CANGE,YOURI 06:57

06:56 STEAL  by KRAUS,MASON
06:48 MISS JUMPER by OBASOTO,TITO

REBOUND DEF by WINTERS,MAX --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MALIK 06:35

-- REBOUND DEF by O'HARA,CIERAN
06:22 MISS JUMPER by OBASOTO,TITO

REBOUND DEF by CANGE,YOURI --
GOOD 3PTR by WINTERS,MAX 06:04 10-9 V 1

05:58 MISS LAYUP by WATTS,DAREN
-- REBOUND OFF by O'HARA,CIERAN

05:55 10-11 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by O'HARA,CIERAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WINTERS,MAX 05:34

-- REBOUND DEF by O'HARA,CIERAN
05:22 10-13 H 3 GOOD DUNK by O'HARA,CIERAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WATTS,DAREN
TURNOVER  by BROWN,MALIK 05:11
SUB IN by DUNCAN,DEMARCO 05:11
SUB IN by IGE,JERRY 05:11
SUB OUT by BROWN,MALIK 05:11
SUB OUT by WINTERS,MAX 05:11

05:11 SUB IN by VIGILANCE,TAVEN
05:11 SUB IN by LENZ,BRANDT
05:11 SUB OUT by WATTS,DAREN
05:11 SUB OUT by JENSEN,SAMUEL
05:00 MISS 3PTR by KRAUS,MASON

REBOUND DEF by KARAC,DARKO --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:33

04:24 MISS LAYUP by O'HARA,CIERAN
BLOCK  by DUNCAN,DEMARCO 04:24
REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,DEMARCO --
MISS 3PTR by CARVAJAL,PABLO 04:17

-- REBOUND DEF by O'HARA,CIERAN
FOUL  by DUNCAN,DEMARCO 03:58

03:58 MISS FT by KRAUS,MASON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:58 10-14 H 4 GOOD FT by KRAUS,MASON
-- ASSIST  by LENZ,BRANDT

03:58 SUB IN by TONG,MANYANG
03:58 SUB OUT by O'HARA,CIERAN



MISS 3PTR by KARAC,DARKO 03:46
-- REBOUND DEF by VIGILANCE,TAVEN

03:32 TURNOVER  by TONG,MANYANG
STEAL  by IGE,JERRY 03:30
GOOD LAYUP by CANGE,YOURI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:29 12-14 H 2

03:15 MISS 3PTR by TONG,MANYANG
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by MCARTHUR,LIAM 03:12
SUB OUT by CARVAJAL,PABLO 03:12

03:12 SUB IN by VIGILANCE,TAVEN
03:12 SUB OUT by VIGILANCE,TAVEN

GOOD LAYUP by CANGE,YOURI(in the paint) 02:56 14-14
02:42 14-16 H 2 GOOD DUNK by VIGILANCE,TAVEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KRAUS,MASON
MISS 3PTR by IGE,JERRY 02:31

-- REBOUND DEF by OBASOTO,TITO
02:23 14-19 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by KRAUS,MASON

-- ASSIST  by TONG,MANYANG
MISS 3PTR by CANGE,YOURI 02:02

-- REBOUND DEF by VIGILANCE,TAVEN
01:52 14-22 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by TONG,MANYANG

-- ASSIST  by KRAUS,MASON
MISS LAYUP by KARAC,DARKO 01:40

01:40 BLOCK  by VIGILANCE,TAVEN
-- REBOUND DEF by LENZ,BRANDT

SUB IN by BROWN,MALIK 01:31
SUB IN by BROWN,ISSAC 01:31
SUB IN by MULAW,NOAH 01:31
SUB OUT by CANGE,YOURI 01:31
SUB OUT by DUNCAN,DEMARCO 01:31
SUB OUT by KARAC,DARKO 01:31

01:31 SUB IN by KAZADI,JONAM
01:31 SUB IN by WATTS,DAREN
01:31 SUB OUT by OBASOTO,TITO
01:31 SUB OUT by KRAUS,MASON
01:21 TURNOVER  by LENZ,BRANDT

STEAL  by IGE,JERRY 01:19
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MALIK 01:07
REBOUND OFF by MULAW,NOAH --
GOOD LAYUP by MULAW,NOAH(in the paint) 01:03 16-22 H 6

00:50 16-24 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by WATTS,DAREN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BROWN,ISSAC 00:37

00:29 16-26 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by LENZ,BRANDT(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BROWN,MALIK 00:15

00:14 STEAL  by WATTS,DAREN
00:13 16-28 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by WATTS,DAREN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by BROWN,MALIK 00:13
00:13 16-29 H 13 GOOD FT by WATTS,DAREN

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MALIK 00:01
-- REBOUND DEF by TONG,MANYANG

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Brandon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Manitoba
SUB IN by IGE,JERRY 10:00
SUB IN by MULAW,NOAH 10:00
SUB OUT by CANGE,YOURI 10:00
SUB OUT by WINTERS,MAX 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by NYAGUDI,RAMOGI
10:00 SUB IN by KAZADI,JONAM
10:00 SUB IN by TONG,MANYANG



10:00 SUB IN by LENZ,BRANDT
10:00 SUB OUT by OBASOTO,TITO
10:00 SUB OUT by KRAUS,MASON
10:00 SUB OUT by O'HARA,CIERAN
10:00 SUB OUT by JENSEN,SAMUEL

TURNOVER  by KARAC,DARKO 09:46
09:36 16-32 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by TONG,MANYANG

-- ASSIST  by NYAGUDI,RAMOGI
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MALIK 09:25
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by IGE,JERRY 09:11
REBOUND OFF by MULAW,NOAH --
MISS JUMPER by MULAW,NOAH 09:04

09:04 BLOCK  by NYAGUDI,RAMOGI
-- REBOUND DEF by WATTS,DAREN
-- ASSIST  by WATTS,DAREN

08:56 16-35 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by LENZ,BRANDT(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MALIK 08:30

-- REBOUND DEF by LENZ,BRANDT
SUB IN by DUNCAN,DEMARCO 08:22
SUB IN by CANGE,YOURI 08:22
SUB IN by BROWN,ISSAC 08:22
SUB OUT by IGE,JERRY 08:22
SUB OUT by MULAW,NOAH 08:22
SUB OUT by BROWN,MALIK 08:22

08:13 MISS LAYUP by NYAGUDI,RAMOGI
REBOUND DEF by KARAC,DARKO --
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,ISSAC 08:01 19-35 H 16
ASSIST  by CANGE,YOURI --
FOUL  by CANGE,YOURI 07:50

07:50 MISS FT by WATTS,DAREN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:50 19-36 H 17 GOOD FT by WATTS,DAREN
-- ASSIST  by TONG,MANYANG

07:50 SUB IN by NITRO,MIGUEL
07:50 SUB IN by KRAUS,MASON
07:50 SUB OUT by TONG,MANYANG
07:50 SUB OUT by LENZ,BRANDT
07:41 FOUL  by WATTS,DAREN

MISS FT by KARAC,DARKO 07:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KARAC,DARKO 07:41 20-36 H 16

07:22 TURNOVER  by KRAUS,MASON
STEAL  by CANGE,YOURI 07:21

07:20 FOUL  by KRAUS,MASON
MISS FT by CANGE,YOURI 07:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CANGE,YOURI 07:20 21-36 H 15

07:20 SUB IN by OBASOTO,TITO
07:20 SUB OUT by KAZADI,JONAM
07:07 MISS 3PTR by NYAGUDI,RAMOGI

-- REBOUND OFF by WATTS,DAREN
07:01 21-39 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by NITRO,MIGUEL

-- ASSIST  by KRAUS,MASON
MISS 3PTR by KARAC,DARKO 06:43

-- REBOUND DEF by WATTS,DAREN
06:30 21-42 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by KRAUS,MASON

-- ASSIST  by WATTS,DAREN
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,ISSAC 06:16
REBOUND OFF by CANGE,YOURI --
MISS 3PTR by KARAC,DARKO 05:58

05:58 BLOCK  by NYAGUDI,RAMOGI



-- REBOUND DEF by OBASOTO,TITO
05:39 MISS 3PTR by NYAGUDI,RAMOGI

-- REBOUND OFF by WATTS,DAREN
05:32 TURNOVER  by OBASOTO,TITO

SUB IN by IGE,JERRY 05:32
SUB IN by BROWN,MALIK 05:32
SUB OUT by CANGE,YOURI 05:32
SUB OUT by BROWN,ISSAC 05:32

05:32 SUB IN by WOLLF,HUDSON
05:32 SUB OUT by WATTS,DAREN

MISS JUMPER by KARAC,DARKO 05:19
-- REBOUND DEF by NYAGUDI,RAMOGI

05:08 MISS 3PTR by KRAUS,MASON
REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,DEMARCO --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MALIK 04:51

-- REBOUND DEF by NITRO,MIGUEL

04:44 21-44 H 23
GOOD DUNK by NYAGUDI,RAMOGI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by NITRO,MIGUEL
MISS 3PTR by KARAC,DARKO 04:28

-- REBOUND DEF by NYAGUDI,RAMOGI
04:19 TURNOVER  by NITRO,MIGUEL

STEAL  by KARAC,DARKO 04:18
04:17 FOUL  by KRAUS,MASON
04:17 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
04:17 SUB IN by JENSEN,SAMUEL
04:17 SUB OUT by OBASOTO,TITO

GOOD LAYUP by DUNCAN,DEMARCO(in the paint) 03:58 23-44 H 21
03:42 23-46 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by NITRO,MIGUEL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MALIK 03:22
-- REBOUND DEF by NITRO,MIGUEL

03:11 MISS 3PTR by JENSEN,SAMUEL
REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,DEMARCO --
TURNOVER  by CARVAJAL,PABLO 03:04

03:03 STEAL  by KRAUS,MASON

03:00 23-48 H 25
GOOD DUNK by NYAGUDI,RAMOGI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by NITRO,MIGUEL
GOOD 3PTR by IGE,JERRY 02:43 26-48 H 22
ASSIST  by BROWN,MALIK --

02:26 MISS 3PTR by KRAUS,MASON
REBOUND DEF by KARAC,DARKO --

02:19 FOUL  by NITRO,MIGUEL
SUB IN by BROWN,ISSAC 02:19
SUB IN by MCARTHUR,LIAM 02:19
SUB IN by MULAW,NOAH 02:19
SUB IN by CANGE,YOURI 02:19
SUB OUT by IGE,JERRY 02:19
SUB OUT by CARVAJAL,PABLO 02:19
SUB OUT by DUNCAN,DEMARCO 02:19
SUB OUT by KARAC,DARKO 02:19

02:19 SUB IN by LENZ,BRANDT
02:19 SUB OUT by KRAUS,MASON

MISS LAYUP by CANGE,YOURI 02:07
02:07 BLOCK  by JENSEN,SAMUEL

REBOUND OFF by MULAW,NOAH --
MISS 3PTR by MULAW,NOAH 02:00

-- REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,SAMUEL
01:50 MISS 3PTR by JENSEN,SAMUEL

REBOUND DEF by MULAW,NOAH --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,ISSAC 01:31

01:31 SUB IN by VIGILANCE,TAVEN
01:31 SUB OUT by NYAGUDI,RAMOGI



01:19 TURNOVER  by NITRO,MIGUEL
STEAL  by BROWN,ISSAC 01:18

01:16 FOUL  by WOLLF,HUDSON
MISS FT by BROWN,ISSAC 01:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BROWN,ISSAC 01:16 27-48 H 21

01:07 TURNOVER  by VIGILANCE,TAVEN
MISS 3PTR by CANGE,YOURI 00:59

-- REBOUND DEF by VIGILANCE,TAVEN
00:47 27-50 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by NITRO,MIGUEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LENZ,BRANDT
MISS 3PTR by MULAW,NOAH 00:38
REBOUND OFF by CANGE,YOURI --
MISS 3PTR by CANGE,YOURI 00:30

-- REBOUND DEF by WOLLF,HUDSON
00:06 MISS LAYUP by WOLLF,HUDSON

BLOCK  by MULAW,NOAH 00:06
REBOUND DEF by CANGE,YOURI --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,ISSAC 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by NITRO,MIGUEL

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Brandon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Manitoba
SUB IN by DUNCAN,DEMARCO 10:00
SUB OUT by WINTERS,MAX 10:00

09:47 MISS 3PTR by JENSEN,SAMUEL
REBOUND DEF by KARAC,DARKO --
GOOD 3PTR by CANGE,YOURI 09:28 30-50 H 20
FOUL  by CANGE,YOURI 09:12

09:12 30-51 H 21 GOOD FT by WATTS,DAREN
09:12 30-52 H 22 GOOD FT by WATTS,DAREN

MISS LAYUP by CANGE,YOURI 08:56
-- REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,SAMUEL

FOUL  by CANGE,YOURI 08:50
08:50 30-53 H 23 GOOD FT by WATTS,DAREN
08:50 30-54 H 24 GOOD FT by WATTS,DAREN

TURNOVER  by KARAC,DARKO 08:37
FOUL  by BROWN,MALIK 08:25

08:25 30-55 H 25 GOOD FT by KRAUS,MASON
08:25 30-56 H 26 GOOD FT by KRAUS,MASON

MISS LAYUP by KARAC,DARKO 08:11
REBOUND OFF by CARVAJAL,PABLO --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MALIK 08:09

-- REBOUND DEF by WATTS,DAREN
08:01 30-58 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by WATTS,DAREN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CANGE,YOURI(in the paint) 07:45 32-58 H 26
07:30 MISS 3PTR by WATTS,DAREN

-- REBOUND OFF by O'HARA,CIERAN
07:24 32-60 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by KRAUS,MASON(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by CARVAJAL,PABLO 07:14
07:13 STEAL  by OBASOTO,TITO
07:09 32-62 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by WATTS,DAREN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KRAUS,MASON
GOOD LAYUP by KARAC,DARKO(in the paint) 06:50 34-62 H 28

06:50 FOUL  by OBASOTO,TITO
GOOD FT by KARAC,DARKO 06:50 35-62 H 27
SUB IN by IGE,JERRY 06:50
SUB OUT by CARVAJAL,PABLO 06:50

06:50 SUB IN by NYAGUDI,RAMOGI
06:50 SUB IN by KAZADI,JONAM



06:50 SUB IN by VIGILANCE,TAVEN
06:50 SUB IN by TONG,MANYANG
06:50 SUB IN by LENZ,BRANDT
06:50 SUB OUT by WATTS,DAREN
06:50 SUB OUT by OBASOTO,TITO
06:50 SUB OUT by KRAUS,MASON
06:50 SUB OUT by O'HARA,CIERAN
06:50 SUB OUT by JENSEN,SAMUEL
06:32 TURNOVER  by LENZ,BRANDT

MISS 3PTR by IGE,JERRY 06:15
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,MALIK --

06:09 FOUL  by VIGILANCE,TAVEN
MISS FT by BROWN,MALIK 06:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BROWN,MALIK 06:09

-- REBOUND DEF by VIGILANCE,TAVEN
05:58 TURNOVER  by KAZADI,JONAM

STEAL  by DUNCAN,DEMARCO 05:57
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MALIK 05:53

-- REBOUND DEF by VIGILANCE,TAVEN
05:31 35-64 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by LENZ,BRANDT(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KARAC,DARKO 05:20
-- REBOUND DEF by NYAGUDI,RAMOGI

05:10 TURNOVER  by VIGILANCE,TAVEN
STEAL  by IGE,JERRY 05:09
GOOD 3PTR by CANGE,YOURI 04:59 38-64 H 26
ASSIST  by KARAC,DARKO --

04:36 MISS 3PTR by NYAGUDI,RAMOGI
-- REBOUND OFF by VIGILANCE,TAVEN

04:29 38-66 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by NYAGUDI,RAMOGI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VIGILANCE,TAVEN

GOOD JUMPER by IGE,JERRY(in the paint) 04:16 40-66 H 26
04:15 FOUL  by TONG,MANYANG

MISS FT by IGE,JERRY 04:15
-- REBOUND DEF by NYAGUDI,RAMOGI

SUB IN by MULAW,NOAH 04:15
SUB IN by BROWN,ISSAC 04:15
SUB OUT by BROWN,MALIK 04:15
SUB OUT by DUNCAN,DEMARCO 04:15

03:59 MISS JUMPER by NYAGUDI,RAMOGI
REBOUND DEF by IGE,JERRY --
TURNOVER  by KARAC,DARKO 03:42
SUB IN by MCARTHUR,LIAM 03:42
SUB OUT by CANGE,YOURI 03:42
FOUL  by IGE,JERRY 03:24

03:24 40-67 H 27 GOOD FT by VIGILANCE,TAVEN
03:24 40-68 H 28 GOOD FT by VIGILANCE,TAVEN
03:24 SUB IN by NITRO,MIGUEL
03:24 SUB OUT by TONG,MANYANG

GOOD JUMPER by KARAC,DARKO 03:08 42-68 H 26
02:41 MISS JUMPER by LENZ,BRANDT

REBOUND DEF by KARAC,DARKO --
GOOD 3PTR by KARAC,DARKO 02:25 45-68 H 23

02:14 FOUL  by KAZADI,JONAM
02:14 TURNOVER  by KAZADI,JONAM

MISS JUMPER by IGE,JERRY 01:53
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:51 FOUL  by KAZADI,JONAM
MISS FT by MULAW,NOAH 01:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MULAW,NOAH 01:51

-- REBOUND DEF by NYAGUDI,RAMOGI



01:51 SUB IN by WOLLF,HUDSON
01:51 SUB OUT by KAZADI,JONAM
01:42 MISS 3PTR by NITRO,MIGUEL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by IGE,JERRY 01:26

01:25 STEAL  by WOLLF,HUDSON
FOUL  by MULAW,NOAH 01:12

01:12 45-69 H 24 GOOD FT by NYAGUDI,RAMOGI
01:12 MISS FT by NYAGUDI,RAMOGI

REBOUND DEF by KARAC,DARKO --
GOOD 3PTR by KARAC,DARKO 00:59 48-69 H 21

00:43 MISS LAYUP by NYAGUDI,RAMOGI
REBOUND DEF by KARAC,DARKO --
MISS 3PTR by MCARTHUR,LIAM 00:37

-- REBOUND DEF by NITRO,MIGUEL
00:19 MISS JUMPER by WOLLF,HUDSON

REBOUND DEF by KARAC,DARKO --
MISS 3PTR by KARAC,DARKO 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by LENZ,BRANDT
00:00 MISS JUMPER by VIGILANCE,TAVEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Brandon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Manitoba
SUB IN by DUNCAN,DEMARCO 10:00
SUB IN by BROWN,ISSAC 10:00
SUB OUT by CARVAJAL,PABLO 10:00
SUB OUT by WINTERS,MAX 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by VIGILANCE,TAVEN
10:00 SUB IN by LENZ,BRANDT
10:00 SUB IN by NITRO,MIGUEL
10:00 SUB IN by WOLLF,HUDSON
10:00 SUB OUT by WATTS,DAREN
10:00 SUB OUT by OBASOTO,TITO
10:00 SUB OUT by KRAUS,MASON
10:00 SUB OUT by O'HARA,CIERAN

GOOD 3PTR by KARAC,DARKO 09:39 51-69 H 18
09:15 TURNOVER  by NITRO,MIGUEL

STEAL  by BROWN,ISSAC 09:14
MISS LAYUP by KARAC,DARKO 09:06
REBOUND OFF by DUNCAN,DEMARCO --
MISS JUMPER by CANGE,YOURI 08:55

-- REBOUND DEF by WOLLF,HUDSON
08:41 51-72 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by VIGILANCE,TAVEN

-- ASSIST  by NITRO,MIGUEL
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MALIK(in the paint) 08:28 53-72 H 19

08:10 TURNOVER  by JENSEN,SAMUEL
08:10 SUB IN by KAZADI,JONAM
08:10 SUB IN by OBASOTO,TITO
08:10 SUB OUT by NITRO,MIGUEL
08:10 SUB OUT by WOLLF,HUDSON

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,ISSAC 08:03 56-72 H 16
ASSIST  by BROWN,MALIK --

07:45 56-74 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by LENZ,BRANDT(in the paint)
07:33 FOUL  by OBASOTO,TITO

TURNOVER  by KARAC,DARKO 07:18
07:17 STEAL  by JENSEN,SAMUEL
07:03 TURNOVER  by VIGILANCE,TAVEN

SUB IN by IGE,JERRY 07:03
SUB IN by CARVAJAL,PABLO 07:03



SUB OUT by BROWN,MALIK 07:03
SUB OUT by CANGE,YOURI 07:03
MISS 3PTR by CARVAJAL,PABLO 06:51

-- REBOUND DEF by KAZADI,JONAM
06:36 MISS 3PTR by JENSEN,SAMUEL

-- REBOUND OFF by VIGILANCE,TAVEN
06:29 56-77 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by OBASOTO,TITO

-- ASSIST  by LENZ,BRANDT
MISS LAYUP by KARAC,DARKO 06:08

-- REBOUND DEF by KAZADI,JONAM
05:56 TURNOVER  by JENSEN,SAMUEL

STEAL  by IGE,JERRY 05:56
TURNOVER  by BROWN,ISSAC 05:49
SUB IN by BROWN,MALIK 05:49
SUB OUT by KARAC,DARKO 05:49

05:35 TURNOVER  by KAZADI,JONAM
STEAL  by DUNCAN,DEMARCO 05:34
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MALIK 05:31

-- REBOUND DEF by VIGILANCE,TAVEN
FOUL  by BROWN,ISSAC 05:16
SUB IN by MCARTHUR,LIAM 05:16
SUB OUT by BROWN,ISSAC 05:16

05:16 SUB IN by NITRO,MIGUEL
05:16 SUB OUT by LENZ,BRANDT

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
05:10 MISS JUMPER by NITRO,MIGUEL
05:06 FOUL  by VIGILANCE,TAVEN

MISS JUMPER by CARVAJAL,PABLO 04:39
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

04:27 MISS JUMPER by OBASOTO,TITO
REBOUND DEF by CARVAJAL,PABLO --
MISS JUMPER by IGE,JERRY 04:09
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,MALIK --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MALIK 04:05
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,MALIK --
GOOD 3PTR by IGE,JERRY 04:02 59-77 H 18
ASSIST  by BROWN,MALIK --

03:41 MISS LAYUP by NITRO,MIGUEL
REBOUND DEF by CARVAJAL,PABLO --
MISS 3PTR by MCARTHUR,LIAM 03:26

-- REBOUND DEF by KAZADI,JONAM
03:15 59-80 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by JENSEN,SAMUEL

-- ASSIST  by VIGILANCE,TAVEN
TURNOVER  by MCARTHUR,LIAM 02:56

02:54 STEAL  by KAZADI,JONAM
02:52 59-82 H 23 GOOD DUNK by KAZADI,JONAM(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by DUNCAN,DEMARCO(in the paint) 02:38 61-82 H 21
02:22 MISS 3PTR by JENSEN,SAMUEL

-- REBOUND OFF by NITRO,MIGUEL
02:06 MISS 3PTR by OBASOTO,TITO

-- REBOUND OFF by KAZADI,JONAM
01:57 MISS 3PTR by KAZADI,JONAM

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MALIK --
GOOD JUMPER by IGE,JERRY 01:47 63-82 H 19
ASSIST  by MCARTHUR,LIAM --
SUB IN by KARAC,DARKO 01:44
SUB IN by BROWN,ISSAC 01:44
SUB OUT by CARVAJAL,PABLO 01:44
SUB OUT by BROWN,MALIK 01:44

01:44 SUB IN by WOLLF,HUDSON
01:44 SUB OUT by KAZADI,JONAM
01:28 MISS LAYUP by NITRO,MIGUEL



BLOCK  by DUNCAN,DEMARCO 01:28
REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,DEMARCO --

01:27 FOUL  by NITRO,MIGUEL
GOOD DUNK by DUNCAN,DEMARCO(in the paint) 01:06 65-82 H 17
ASSIST  by KARAC,DARKO --

00:52 65-85 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by OBASOTO,TITO
-- ASSIST  by WOLLF,HUDSON

TURNOVER  by IGE,JERRY 00:36
00:35 STEAL  by OBASOTO,TITO
00:31 65-87 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by WOLLF,HUDSON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OBASOTO,TITO
FOUL  by DUNCAN,DEMARCO 00:31

00:31 MISS FT by WOLLF,HUDSON
REBOUND DEF by MCARTHUR,LIAM --
MISS 3PTR by KARAC,DARKO 00:11

-- REBOUND DEF by NITRO,MIGUEL


